

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in LPA No.356/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for three weeks for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER