

D

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7003 OF 2009

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of grant of time, learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case. That only shows that the respondent is not interested in the matter and therefore, the Registry is directed not to accept the statement of case that may be filed by the counsel for the respondent.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER